KCS

NOTE: The Trust Deed. Act, provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

lixed by the trial court and in the event of the pay such sum as the ap-decree of the trial court, grantor lurther agrees to pay such sum as the ap-pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attor-ney's fees on such appeal. If is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of eminent domain or condition of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which any portion of the monies payable to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees that in the trial ad appellate courts, because and the paid to beneficiary in applied by it first upon any reasonable mecessarily paid or incurred by bene-tionary in such taking and the because and expenses and attorney's fees and erecute such instruments as shall be one expense, to take such actions on a gramment in its less and presents in obtaining such com-sent struments as shall be one written request of bene-iciary. Payment of its lees and presents fins upon written request of bene-endorsennent (in case of full reconveyances) or concurred by bene-ned orsennent (in case of tull reconveyances) or concurred the total and the note for and present or the payment of the indebidnes, trustee may endorsennent (in case of full reconveyances) or concellation), written request of bene-endorsennent (in case of tull reconveyances) or concellation).

The above described real property is not currently used for, agricul To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition-and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or, permit any wate ol, said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereford, damaged or being such as the security with all laws; ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions statements pursuant to the bounding such and the security proper public officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary.

of the successor irustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereio of perding sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ors to any trustee harmed herein or to any successor frustee appointed here-frustee, the latter shortintment, and without conveyance to the successor upon any trustee herein harmed or appointed here-under. Beach appointed herein and substitution and substitution shall be made by written instrummed. Each such appointment which, when recorded in the nortside records of the county or counties in of the successor frustee.

the grantor and beneticiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, truste shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in cluding the compensation of the truste and a reasonable charge by trustee attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust device (3) to all person deed as their inferent may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to suc. trustee

together, with trustees and attorney sites not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The truste time to which said sale may fauction to the highest bidder tor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall delive to the purchaser its deed inform as required by law. Crustee the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-of the furthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the frustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the strustee, but including 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers enoughed herein trustee

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the frantior on y other persons op privile date the trustee conducts the the delault or defaults. If the delault consists of a failure to pay, when due sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the not them bed due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering. Any other default that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default of defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the benefician costs together, with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the day.

Itural, timber: or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in submitting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in submitting or other agreement allesting this deed or the lien or charge submitting or any part of the property. The standard of the recitate there of any matters of a property. The standard of the truthulness there of any matters of a property. The standard of the truthulness there of any matters of a property. The standard of the truthulness there of any matters of a property. The standard of the truthulness there of any matters of a property. The standard of the truthulness there of any matters of a property. The property and this paragraph shall be described as the "presson of presson of presson of presson of presson of the adaptive of a property of the recitate the set of the adaptive of a property of the standard of the stan

Vol. Marteres

Count of STATE OF ORLOOK.

K-40128

December

Page

....., 19..

PORTLAND. OF

....., between

ye. Jer

87

131

88 Stores. 

Do notice in device the true beed OR the FIGTE which is settled. Solid much be delivered in the much was considered active provi-

TRUST DEED 12.33 10

FORM No. 881-0

6.0. Bos

5

1-0K-11-83156

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in \_\_\_\_\_Klamath Falls County, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND EXCEPTIONS IS ANTICAL ADVISOR

son Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made this

010400 97383

as Grantor, WILLAMETTE VALLEY TITLE CO. BETSY D. LITWILLER, aka BETTY LITWILLER, as to an undivided 2/6 interest, ROSE GOSS; as to an undivided 2/6 interest, JOHN LAMPMAN, as to an undivided 1/6 interest, ROSE GOSS; as to as fo an undivided 1/6 interest, all at Tenants in Common

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>JISE</u> day of <u>ANDER AND D. RICKARDS and GAIL H. RICKARDS</u>, husband and wife

fully seized in fee simple of said describe	to and w	ith the beneficiary a	바람이 가지 않는 것 같아. 이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같아. 이 가지 않는 것이 같아.	
and that he will warrant, and forever, de	end the s	All and the second s Second second s	ons whomsoever.	The second secon
construction of the second state of the second state of the second se	0: 1::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0: : 0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0::0:	A point of epop support const by doing related and a const construction through the construction construction through the construction and construction through the construction through the construction and construction through the construction through the construction and construction the construction through the construction the construction through the construction the construction through the construction the construction the construction the construction the construc	(1) A second se second second sec	angle (j. e. son je posla son (j. e. son (j. e. son son (j. e. son (j. e. son son (j. e. son son son (j. e. son son son son son son son son
prove react built adjustic convertion a the bendling react stock on sector appeal. It is manifully agreed that South the react that any sector of all real as a full on event that any sector of all real as addr. the its of real and decome or complementing ben under the its of real and decome or complementing ben	(10.00) (10.1) (10.01) (10.1) (2.01) (10.1) (2.01) (10.1)(	Antonio (M. C. M.	(1) Some Mittight Charlow, Stran Stranger, Mittight Charlow, Stranger, Charlow, Stranger, Strange Stranger, Stranger, Stran	tere, antice en anti- manuel and the same parties of the same at the same and the same at the content of the same at the content of the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at the same at the same at the same at the content of the same at
where the definition of the second se	na, ann ha ha ha strong a ha strong a strong na strong strong strong a strong s	ang suns a second day in the second s	(a) A set of a set	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tam (htt survey and a survey for the survey of	ly or house XXXXXXXX	hold purposes (see Impo Hallourson) are to busil	fant Notice below). Gs¥ 6* cohiner dai parposes.*	anglana nagan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
personal representatives, successors and assigns secured hereby, whether or not named as a bene gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	The term b ficiary here the singula	eneficiary shall mean the in. In construing this dee r number includes the plu	<ul> <li>holder and owner, including pledg d and whenever the context so requiral.</li> </ul>	ee, of the contract ires, the masculine
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whicheve not applicable, if warranty (a) is applicable and the l	r warranty ( seneficiary i	aj or (b) is OM	mould D. Licka	
as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act beneficiary MUST comply, with the Act and Regulatin disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form N If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard t	on by makin o. 1319, or	g required	Die A. Ruliande RICKARDS	) The set of the set o
(If the signer, of the blows is a comparison of directly blow (If the signer, of the blows is a comparison, as the setter of use the form of acknowledgement opposite), which were use compared with the setter of acknowledgement opposite (and the compared with the setter of acknowledgement of the setter of the part form). The setter of the setter of the setter of the transmission of the setter	e constant d'in l'a l'aquire d manuel certai lannoit certai lannoit certai nort cirtain	(1) Control (1) and a second secon		
County of Marion	) ss.	STATE OF OREGO County of This instrument was	N,	Strates and states and and states and provide and states and provide and states and provide and states and states and states and states and states and
December 31 /19 87 by Raymond D. Bickards and Gail H. Rickards	101.05.5711 01368 Car (P) 10109, (P) 102 101.091.85.00 101.091.85.00	19	(4) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	n na serie i na serie de la constance Research de la constance de la constance Research de la constance de la constance Research de la constance de la constance de la constance de la constance
Barrel 4 Canevale (SEAL)	ne l'active r Oregon	Notary Public for Ore	and a state of the second state	(SEAL)
Mr commission expires: 9-11-2	() 1. (1. STACA 1. STACA 1. STACA	My commission expire	paring paripora. Tronomia tomo pariporta da ant E oring a company angle da da	a (por por a Cray Vie Taratana (por por constant)
The date of morturity of the debt genue <b>Loc</b> converse and examine the two names there <b>Loc</b> converse and example of the algorithm of the trans of the local graphic option of the build be build be and genue of the local graphic debt of the and perm of the local graphic debt of	Venuer in	Trustee	en see also a see a s	Alman in a subscript Schultz in a subscript S
ust with undersigned is the legal owner and he trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied Y said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cance herewith together with said trust deed) and to re	older, of, all ou, hereby, a d_all_evide	indebtedness secured by are directed, on payment aces of indebtedness secu	the foregoing trust deed. All sum to you of any sums owing to you t ured by said trust deed (which are	ns secured by said under the terms of delivered to you
<ul> <li>This Armin's Libbin's Division bound estate now held by you under the same. Mail re- near with same test scalar near with same test scalar parts of part and scalar during and the laboration DATED: and an another administration and scalar barrents.</li> </ul>	conveyance	and documents to same	nnes and ac accounter attained a	ing the many fill and
			Beneficiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE	which it secur	ss. Both must be delivered to th	ie trustee for concellation before reconveyanc	e will be made.
TRUST DEED			STATE OF OREGON, County of	}ss.
RICKARDS, et ux	s, Oralia	nod convey to this i, described as E LEGA DESCRIP	100 VIII certify that the wi was received for record or of	
Grantor Generative Grantor GOSS ? et aligibided in the first		SPACE RESERVED	at	on fee/file/instru-
BELIX D' ULLMITTER, "KJ BELLA Beneficiary	المريقة وإيدانه ويرجعهم والمروس المراجع	B; as to su and		aid County.
WILLAMETTE, VALLEY, TITLE, CO.qe ( P.O. Box 533	ricav Ji	day of US, husband and	And a second	1a permore TITLE
Stayton, Oregon 97383 Escrow #119020-MSP		TRUSI-DEED	<b>Κ <i>B</i>γ</b> ) <u>Τ</u>	

133

## The following described real property, situate in Klamath County, Oregon

The West 100 feet of The East 200 feet of that portion of the SEINEI of Section 3; Township 36 South, Range 6, East of the Willamette Meridan, which lies North of Harriman Creek.

A tract of land situated in that portion of the SEINEI of Section 3, Township 36 South, Range 6, East of the Willamette Meridan, Klamath County, Oregon, which lies North of Harriman Creek and which is more particulary described as

Commencing at the Northeast corner of SEINEI of said Section 3; thence follow, to-wit: West along the North line of said SEINEI of said Section 3, a distance of 100 feet to an iron bolt set in concrete, which iron bolt marks the Northeast corner of the tract of land conveyed to C.T. Darley by deed recorded in Volume 286 at page 549, of Klamath County, Oregon, Deed Records and which marks the true point of beginning. Starting at said true point of beginning, thence Westerly on the North line of said SELNEL of Section 3 a distance of 100 feet to an iron bolt set in concrete which marks the Northwest corner of said Darley Tract; thence South 1°09' West along the West side of said Darley Tract a distance 241.0 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe set in concrete; thence South 29° 19' West 25.0 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe set in concrete and located on the North bank of Harriman Creek, thence North 81° 45' West 152.6 feet to the center line of a 20 foot width roadway; thence North 10° 57' East on said road center line 76.2 feet; thence South 84° 42' East 10.0 feet to an iron pin set in concrete; thence North 2° 17' West 160.0 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe set in concrete and located on the North line of the SEINE of said Section; thence Easterly on said North line a distance 150.0 feet, more or less, to said Northwest corner of said Darley Tract; thence North 1° 09° East 157 feet, more or less, to the center line of the Harriman to Rocky Point Road; thence Easterly on the last said road 100 feet, more or less, to a point located 100 feet West of the East boundary of said Section 3; thence Southerly on a straight line to the true point of beginning.

Oregon.

Agreement between Herbert Fleishhacker and May Belle Fleishhacker, husband SUBJECT TO: and wife, and The California Oregon Power Company, a corporation, dated January recorded February 15, 1924, in Volume 63 page 460, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, relative to the raising and/or lowering of the water of Upper Klamath Lake between the elevations of 4137 and 4143.3 feet above sea 25. level.

2. Grant of Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by William K. Johnson and Vivian N. Johnson, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated November 1, 1955, recorded November 8, 1955, Volume 279 page 97, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

3. Grant of Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Frank E. Fleet and Anna-Belle Fleet, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated October 18, 1955, recorded October 31, 1955, in Volume 278 page 510, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

4. Grant of Right of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by William K. Johnson and Vivian N. Johnson, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated August 1, 1960, recorded January 4, 1961, in Volume 323 page 220, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Reservations and Restrictions contained in deed form William K. Johnson to C.T. Darley dated, August 13, 1962, recorded December 31, 1962, in Volume 342 page 209, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Easements, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by C.T. Darley, to John L. Goss and Rose D. Goss, husband and wife, Clifford Daniel Miller, and Charles Joseph Miller, dated January 24, 1967, recorded January

7. Easements given by C. H. Darley, as Trustee, to Sheri Darley Edmonds, formerly Sheri D. Miller, and Marion D. Miller and Virginia D. Miller, husband and wife, and Clifford 25, 1967, Deed records of Klamath County Oregon. Daniel Miller and Lois Miller, husband and wife, as grantee, recorded Nov. 5, 1981, in Volume M81, page 19325, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon. 8. Easement given by Sheri Darley Edmonds, formerly Sheri D. Miller, to C. H. Darley, as Trustee and Marion D. Miller and Virginia D. Miller, husband and wife, and Clifford Daniel Miller and Lois Miller, husband and wife, as grantees, dated May 20, 1981, recorded november 5, 1981, in Voluem M81, page 19330, Deed Records of Klamath County,

## STATENT & LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## The following described real property, situate in Klausth (Sumty, Oregon

134 Verillo fact of The East 200 feet of thet parties of the SELNEL of Section 14 100 feet of Section

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

133

Filed for	r record at	request of		Klamath	County Title	Company	the 5		dav
of	January		A.D., 19 <u>88</u>	at	o'clock P	M., and duly	recorded in Vol	M88	
		of			es on	Page <u>131</u>			
					Evely	m Biehn, j	County Clerk	A.	<u></u>
FEE	\$20.00				Ву	<u></u>	m	nito	

136 at page 349, of kinesch Courty, Orcgon, Deed Records and which action the itrue point of beginning. Starting at half true point of beginning, thence besteriy on the North line of gaid SENRF of Section 3 a distance of 100 feet in at itro bolt set in concrete which marks the Northwest corner of setd Darley Tract a Direct Lennes South 1009 West along the 96st aids of add Darley Tract a distance 2010 feet, more of less, to an iron pipe set in concrete; thence bouth 12° 19' test 200 feet, sore or less, to an iron pipe set in concrete; thence located on the Morth back of Marthan Greek, theade North 81° 45' West 122.6 feet, on the center line of a 20 foot with roadway; thence North 10° 57' Eact iron and the center line of a 20 foot with roadway; thence North 10° 57' Eact if oc and the center line of a 20 foot with roadway; thence North 10° 57' Eact if the center line of a 20 foot with roadway; thence North 10° 57' Eact if the center line of a 20 foot with roadway; thence North 10° 57' Eact if the align set in concrete and located on the North line of the SENE; of at lice, and set in concrete and located on the North line of the SENE; of isid Section; thence Secrety on and North line a distance 150.0 feet, more or isso feet, more or less, set in each in the set line of the Marth in 09° hast isso to set in the last said road locate; thence North 10° 5, hast isso as and so the last said road locate; thence North 10° 50° hast isso as and so the last said road locate; thence North 10° 50° hast isso as and so the last said road locate; thence North 10° 50° hast isso as a standy on the last said road locate; thence North 10° 50° hast isso as a standy high line to the true point of beginning.

 Agreement between Matheic Fleishhacker and May Belle Fleishhacker, husband and with and The California Gregon Fower Company, a composition, dated January 21, 112 Throughed Toberar, 15, 1921, in Volume 63 page 460, Deed Machine of Klameth Courty, Oregon, relative to the raising and/or lowering of the water of Upper Klameth Lake between the elevations of 4137 and 4142.3 feet above sea livel.

 Grant of Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by William K. Johnson and Vivian N. Johnson, husband and wife, to The Chilfornia Origon Power Company, a California corporation, dated November 1, 1955, recorded November 5, 1955, Volume 279 page 97, Deed records of Simmath County, Oregon.

 Grant of Right of Way, including the retor and provisions thereof, given by Frank 2. Elect and Anta-Balle Fleet, husband and wife, to The California Obegen Power Company, a California componation, dated October 18, 1955, reacted October 31, 1955. In Volume 278 page 510, Deed Records of Klamath = Courty, Oregon.

a. Grant of Right of Vay, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by William K. Johnson and Vivian N. Johnson, hushand and wife, to The Cultifornia Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated August 1, 1360, recorded January at 1981, a Volume 323 page 220, head records of Klamath County, Oregon.

 Reservations and Restrictions contained in deed form William K. Johnson to C.T. Darley durat, August 13, 1967, recorded December 31, 1962, in Volume 3nd page 200, head records of Klamath County, Oregon.

6. Sessants, including the fether and provisions thereof, given by G.T. Nacley, to June 1. Cost and Ross D. Cost, husband and wife, Clifford Dankel Hiller, and Charles Joseph Hiller, danked January 24, 1967, recorded January

21. 1967, Deed records of Rismath County Oregon.
7. Esseables fives by C. A. Uarley, as Trustee, to Sheri Darley Edmonds, formerly Shari D. Miller, And Marks D. M. Her, and Clifford D. Miller, Mushand and wife, and Clifford Daniel Miller, and Science S. 1981, in Daniel Miller, and Science S. 1981, in Views MSL, page 1911. Deed records of Mistarth County, Oregon.

S. Enastant gluen by Sheih Barley Edwonds, formarly Sheri D. Miller, to G. H. Darley, as Trustee and Marian D. Millor and Virginia D. Miller, husband and wife, and Clifford Dodal Miller and Dois Millor, basband and wife, as grantees, dated May 20, 1961, material november 5, 1981, in Voluen MSL, page 19330, Deed Records of Florath County. Orecon.